
 

 
 

 
 
 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 

_____________________________________ 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
 

_____________________________________ 

 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., and 
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.,  

Petitioners, 
 

v. 
 

CERENCE OPERATING COMPANY,  
Patent Owner. 

 
 

_____________________________________ 

Case IPR2025-00457 
U.S. Patent 7,680,334 

_____________________________________ 

 

POWER OF ATTORNEY PER 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) 
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Petitioner Samsung Electronics America, Inc. hereby appoints the 

practitioners associated with Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP Account Number 

50-2387 to represent it and to transact all business in the Patent Trial and Appeal 

Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the 

above-captioned Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent 7,680,334. Petitioner hereby 

designates the following lead and back-up counsel: 

Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel 

Ali R. Sharifahmadian, Reg. No. 48,202 
(ali.sharifahmadian@arnoldporter.com)  
 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
601 Massachusetts Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20001-3743 
Tel: 202-942-5000 
Fax: 202-942-5999 
 

Patrick Reidy (Reg. No. 72,148) 
patrick.reidy@arnoldporter.com 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
70 West Madison Street 
Suite 4200 
Chicago, IL 60602-4231 
Tel: 312-583-2300 
Fax: 312-583-2360 
 
Douglas L. Clark (Reg. No. 68,443) 
douglas.clark@arnoldporter.com 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
777 South Figueroa St., 44th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 900017-5844 
Tel: 213-243-4008 
Fax: 213-243-4199 
 
Albert J. Boardman (Reg. No. 70,601) 
albert.boardman@arnoldporter.com 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
250 West 55th Street 
New York, NY 10019-9710 
Tel: 212-836-8135 
Fax: 212-836-8689 
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Signature:   Date: 01/20/2025___________ 

 

Name: _Josue Caballero__ 

 

Title: __Senior Legal Counsel_______ 

Representing Samsung Electronics America, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on February 10, 2025, I caused a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing Power of Attorney Per 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) to be served by overnight 

courier on the correspondence address of record indicated in the Patent Office’s 

Patent Center system for U.S. Patent No. 7,680,334. 

 
Glenn Patent Group 

c/o Perkins Coie LLP 
P.O. Box 1247 

Seattle, WA 98111-1247 
 
 

A courtesy copy was also sent via electronic mail to Patent Owner’s litigation 

counsel listed below: 

Qi Tong: ptong@raklaw.com 
James Tsuei jtsuei@raklaw.com 

Benjamin Wang: bwang@raklaw.com 
Andrew Weiss: aweiss@raklaw.com 
Daniel Kolko: dkolko@raklaw.com 
Minna Chan: mchan@raklaw.com 

Shani Williams: swilliams@raklaw.com 
Paul Kroeger: pkroeger@raklaw.com 

 
 

Dated: February 10, 2025 By:  /Ali R. Sharifahmadian/  
Ali R. Sharifahmadian (Reg. No. 48,202) 
Counsel for Petitioners 
 

 
 
 




